MSRP>*

Engine

Type

Bore x Stroke
Compression Ratio
Fuel Delivery
Ignition

Starting System

Transmission

Drive Train

Chassis
Suspension / Front
Suspension / Rear
Brakes / Front
Brakes / Rear
Tires / Front

Tires / Rear

Dimensions
Length

Seat Height
Wheelbase
Turning Radius
Ground Clearance
Fuel Capacity
Wet Weight

Rack Capacity
Towing Capacity

Other

Instrumentation

Lighting
Warranty

@YAMAHA

2013 Yamaha Grizzly 450 Auto. 4x4

$6,399 (Hunter Green) Available from July 2012
$6,399 (Steel Blue) Available from July 2012
$6,749 (Realtree AP HD Camo) Available from September 2012

421cc, 4-stroke, liquid-cooled single; SOHC

84.5mm x 75.0mm

10.0:1

Mikuni® 33mm BSR

DC-CDI

Electric

Yamaha Ultramatic® V-belt with all-wheel engine braking/H, L, N, R, P

Yamaha On-Command® pushbutton; 3-way locking differential; 2WD, 4WD, locked 4WD; shaft
drive

Independent double wishbone; 6.3-in travel
Independent double wishbone; 7.1-in travel
Dual hydraulic discs

Sealed oil bathed, multi disc

AT25x8-12

AT25x10-12

78.5x43.0x44.1in
33.11in

48.5 in

118 in

10.8in

4.0 gal

606 Ib

88 Ib Fr./176 Ib Rr.
1322 |b

Digital LCD multifunction display: speedometer, odometer, dual tripmeter, hour meter, clock, gear
position and fuel gauge

Dual 30W Krypton multireflector headlights & 21W/5W brakelight
6 Month (Limited Factory Warranty)

ATVs with engines 70 to 90cc are recommended for use only by riders 12 years and older and always with adult super vision. ATVs with engines 90cc or
greater are recommended for use only by riders ages 16 years and older. « Yamaha recommends that all ATV riders take an approved training course. For
safety and training information, see your dealer or call the ATV Safety Institute at 1-800-887-2887. =« ATVs can be hazardous to operate. For your safety,
always avoid paved surfaces. Never ride on public roads. Always wear a helmet, eye protection and protective clothing. Never carry passengers. Never
engage in stunt riding. Riding and alcohol/drugs don’'t mix. Avoid excessive speed. And be particularly careful on difficult terrain. There are few joys in life
equal to the free-spirited thrill and experience of ATV riding. And that’s why it’'s important for all of us to do our part as responsible riders. By following



logical, common-sense rules, we can maintain season after season of unparalleled enjoyment of our sport. « Please remember to “tread lightly.” Always ride
in a responsible manner, respecting the environment as well as all state and local laws. The riders in this brochure are professionals; don’'t attempt to
emulate them. Prices and specifications subject to change without notice. Please read your Owner's Manual and all labels before operation. All ATVs come

with a six-month Limited Factory Warranty. See your dealer for details.
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