

2013 Yamaha Grizzly 450 Auto. 4x4





	\$6,399 (Hunter Green) Available from July 2012 \$6,399 (Steel Blue) Available from July 2012 \$6,749 (Realtree AP HD Camo) Available from September 2012
--	---

Engine	
Туре	421cc, 4-stroke, liquid-cooled single; SOHC
Bore x Stroke	84.5mm x 75.0mm
Compression Ratio	10.0:1
Fuel Delivery	Mikuni® 33mm BSR
Ignition	DC-CDI
Starting System	Electric
Transmission	Yamaha Ultramatic® V-belt with all-wheel engine braking/H, L, N, R, P
Drive Train	Yamaha On-Command® pushbutton; 3-way locking differential; 2WD, 4WD, locked 4WD; shaft drive

Chassis	
Suspension / Front	Independent double wishbone; 6.3-in travel
Suspension / Rear	Independent double wishbone; 7.1-in travel
Brakes / Front	Dual hydraulic discs
Brakes / Rear	Sealed oil bathed, multi disc
Tires / Front	AT25x8-12
Tires / Rear	AT25x10-12

Dimensions	
Length	78.5 x 43.0 x 44.1 in
Seat Height	33.1 in
Wheelbase	48.5 in
Turning Radius	118 in
Ground Clearance	10.8 in
Fuel Capacity	4.0 gal
Wet Weight	606 lb
Rack Capacity	88 lb Fr./176 lb Rr.
Towing Capacity	1322 lb

Other	
Instrumentation	Digital LCD multifunction display: speedometer, odometer, dual tripmeter, hour meter, clock, gear position and fuel gauge
Lighting	Dual 30W Krypton multireflector headlights & 21W/5W brakelight
Warranty	6 Month (Limited Factory Warranty)

ATVs with engines 70 to 90cc are recommended for use only by riders 12 years and older and always with adult super vision. ATVs with engines 90cc or greater are recommended for use only by riders ages 16 years and older. • Yamaha recommends that all ATV riders take an approved training course. For safety and training information, see your dealer or call the ATV Safety Institute at 1-800-887-2887. • ATVs can be hazardous to operate. For your safety, always avoid paved surfaces. Never ride on public roads. Always wear a helmet, eye protection and protective clothing. Never carry passengers. Never engage in stunt riding. Riding and alcohol/drugs don't mix. Avoid excessive speed. And be particularly careful on difficult terrain. There are few joys in life equal to the free-spirited thrill and experience of ATV riding. And that's why it's important for all of us to do our part as responsible riders. By following

logical, common-sense rules, we can maintain season after season of unparalleled enjoyment of our sport. • Please remember to "tread lightly." Always ride in a responsible manner, respecting the environment as well as all state and local laws. The riders in this brochure are professionals; don't attempt to emulate them. Prices and specifications subject to change without notice. Please read your Owner's Manual and all labels before operation. All ATVs come with a six-month Limited Factory Warranty. See your dealer for details.

©2012 Yamaha Motor Corporation, U.S.A.